Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Department of COMMER United States Patent and Trademark Off	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.		
ZODIAÇ HURRICANE TECHNÖLÖĞIEŞ, INC.	Name: ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL	
	Internal Address:	
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2006 Additional name of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Street Address: 2, rue Maurice Mallet	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Çity: Issy Les Moulineaux	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Government Interest Assignment	State:	
	Country: France Zip: 92130	
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Additional numbers at	tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 01	
Name: John S. Pratt, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40	
Internal Address: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
Suite 2800	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 1100 Peachtree Street	☐ Enclosed	
City: Atlanta	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
State: Georgia Zip: 30309	8. Payment Information	
Phone Number: 404.815.6500	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers <u>2008</u> Expiration Date <u>08/06</u>	
Fax Number: 404.815.6555	b. Deposit Account Number	
Email Address: Arossi@kilpatrickstockton.com	Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Dun W Rum	23 MAY 2006	
Signature Dean W. Russell, Reg. No. 33,452	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 04	

Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ZODIAC HURRICANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an entity having an office at 7830 Vantage Way, Delta, British Columbia V4G 1A7 CANADA, has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule A by virtue of assignment, and

WHEREAS, ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a company of France having a place of business at 2 rue Maurice Mallet, Issy les Moulineaux, France 92130, desires to acquire said interest; and

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE, its interest in and to the properties listed on Schedule A, in and to the inventions therein set forth and in and to any reissue, renewal, divisional, or continuation thereof, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patents and the right to sue for and collect such damages for its own use. ASSIGNOR also hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto ASSIGNEE the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said inventions, applications and all letters patent on said inventions to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

9142513

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0497

## ASSIGNMENT

ZODIAC HURRICANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL

ASSIGNOR, its successors and its assigns further agree with ASSIGNEE hereafter to execute, without further consideration, all applications, amended specifications, deeds or other instruments, and to do all acts necessary or proper, to secure the grant of patents and to record or perfect the right conveyed herein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_ day of

ZODINA HIRRICANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Printed Name:

Title:

## ACCEPTED:

ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL

Printed Name: PIERRE

## ASSIGNMENT

. . .

# ZODIAC HURRICANE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. TO ZODIAC INTERNATIONAL

## SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent/Patent Application Number	Title
4 1:-	2004255935	Boat With Removable Accessories
Australia Australia	2003225511	Fast Deployment, High Pressure Inflatable Panels and Watercraft or Other Objects with Armor or Other Protection
Canada	National Phase of PCT/IB04/002212	Boat With Removable Accessories
Europe	047438759	Boat With Removable Accessories
Ещоре	037552478	Fast Deployment, High Pressure Inflatable Panels and Watercraft or Other Objects with Armor or Other Protection
NIAMETER	20060604	Boat With Removable Accessories
Norway Norway	20040215	Fast Deployment, High Pressure Inflatable Panels and Watercraft or Other Objects with Armor or Other Protection
WIPO	PCT/IB04/002212	Boat With Removable Accessories
United States	6666124	
United States	6860220	
United States	11/299014	

PATENT REEL: 017663 FRAME: 0499

**RECORDED: 05/23/2006**